SITE /ROADWAY
AE/BE
SERIES
Era® Acorn / Era® Bell
T h e  E r a ® C o l l e c t i o n
70  -  400  Wat t
Era®Acorn / Era®Bell
The Era® Collection

One per fixture required.
Photocell
Ordering Example:
For Fixture, Arm and Pole
Pole & Arm
Mounting Fixture Electrical Module Finish Options Pole Optional Arm Finish
1A/AE17H3/175PMH277/ LG/A-33/ HSAF16-534188A / HA01S-TM1/ LG
1 2 3 4 5-10 10 11-12
See separate Kim
Arms & Poles Selection Guide.
Omit for 1W Wall Mount.
Lamp Lamp Line
Watts Type Volts
175 PMH 277
3 Electrical Module:
PMH = Pulse Start
Metal Halide
HPS = High Pressure Sodium
See lamp and electrical data on
pages 20 - 21 for ballast types
and characteristics.
Horizontal Lamp
Acorn Enclosure
Light Distribution: Type I Type II Type III Type IV Type V
Forward Throw Square
Cat. No.: 17" AE17H1 AE17H2 AE17H3 AE17H4 AE17H5
21" AE21H1 AE21H2 AE21H3 AE21H4 AE21H5
Light Distribution: Asymmetric Symmetric
Square
Cat. No.: 17" AE17V3 AE17V5
21" AE21V3 AE21V5
Vertical Lamp
Acorn Enclosure
Horizontal
Lamp
Vertical
Lamp
4 Finish:
Super TGIC powder coat
paint over Titanated Zirconium
conversion coating.
Color: Black Dark Bronze Light Gray Stealth™ Gray Platinum Silver White Custom Colors
Cat. No.: BL DB LG SG PS WH CC
Consult
representative
for custom colors.
KIM LIGHTING 11
Cat. No.: LS Lexan® Convex Enclosure replaces standard tempered glass lens.
250 watt maximum. May be used with 400HPS in outdoor locations
where ambient air temperature during fixture operation will not
exceed 85° F.
9 Optional Fusing:
See Kim Era® Poles and Arms Catalog for a complete selection of heritage style poles.12 Poles:
6 Optional Lexan®
Non-Yellowing Convex
Enclosure:
For Horizontal or Vertical Lamp
fixtures.
Lexan® SLX
Convex Enclosure
Single Fuse
Line Volts: 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V 480V
Cat. No.: SF DF DF SF SF DF
8 Optional Houseside
Shield:
Cat. No.: HS Recommended for use with clear lamps only. Effectiveness is
reduced for coated lamps. Not for use with Type V (horizontal
lamp) or symmetric (vertical lamp) light distributions.
Cat. No.: CGL Tempered convex glass lens replaces standard flat lens.
For horizontal lamp Type II, Type III, Type IV, and Type V
distributions. Changes light distribution from Full Cutoff to Cutoff.
NOTE: Convex Glass Lens is standard on all Vertical Lamp
Optical Systems.